START
10:00 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:15 PM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:55 PM
4:10 PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:45 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
8:30 PM

END
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:15 PM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:55 PM
4:10 PM
4:50 PM
5:05 PM
5:45 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
8:30 PM

Skate
Ontario

2025 SKATE ONTARIO JR/SR SECTIONAL CHAMPS

SECTIONAL SERIES #4 - NOVEMBER EVENT

NOVEMEBER 7-10, 2024 - OSHAWA, ONTARIO
DELPARK HOMES CENTRE
AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2024

RINK 1

Pre-Novice Men Short

FLOOD

Junior Men Short - Practice

Senior Women Short - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-8)
Senior Women Short - Practice 2 (Skaters 9-17)
Senior Men Short - Practice

FLOOD

Novice Men Short

FLOOD

Junior & Senior Solo Rhythm Dance

FLOOD

Junior Men Short

FLOOD

Senior Men Short

FLOOD & BREAK

Senior Women Short (Skaters 1-5)

FLOOD

Senior Women Short (Skaters 6-17)

GOOD NIGHT

START
9:00 AM
10:35 AM
12:10 PM
12:25 PM
2:00 PM
3:35PM
3:50 PM
5:25 PM
5:40 PM
7:05 PM
7:40 PM
7:55 PM
8:30 PM
9:55 PM

END RINK 3
10:35 AM Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 1
12:10 PM Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 2
12:25 PM FLOOD
2:00 PM  Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 3
3:35 PM  Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 4
3:50 PM FLOOD
5:25 PM Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 5
5:40 PM FLOOD
7:05 PM  Novice Women Short - Group 1
7:40 PM Novice Women Short - Group 2 (Skaters 1-6)
7:55PM FLOOD
8:30 PM Novice Women Short - Group 2 (Skaters 7-12)
9:55 PM Novice Women Short - Group 3

GOOD NIGHT



2025 SKATE ONTARIO JR/SR SECTIONAL CHAMPS

Skate SECTIONAL SERIES #4 - NOVEMBER EVENT

Ontario
NOVEMEBER 7-10, 2024 - OSHAWA, ONTARIO
DELPARK HOMES CENTRE

AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2024

START END RINK 1 START END RINK 3

7:15 AM 7:35 AM  Junior Rhythm Dance - Practice 1 (Teams 1-4) 7:45 AM 9:35 AM  Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 1
7:35 AM 7:55 AM  Junior Rhythm Dance - Practice 2 (Teams 5-8) 9:35 AM  11:25 AM Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 2
7:55 AM 8:15 AM  Junior Men Free - Practice 11:25 AM 11:40 AM FLOOD

8:15AM 8:30 AM FLOOD 11:40 AM  1:30 PM Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 3
8:30 AM 9:55 AM Pre-Novice Pattern Dance 1:30 PM 3:20 PM Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 4
9:55 AM  10:25 AM Novice Pattern Dance 3:20PM  3:35PM FLOOD
10:25 AM 10:40 AM FLOOD 3:35 PM 5:25 PM Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 5
10:40 AM  11:30 AM Junior Men Free 5:25 PM 7:00 PM Novice Women Free - Group 1
11:30 AM  11:50 AM Senior Women Free - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-8) 7:00PM T7:15PM FLOOD
11:50 AM  12:10 PM Senior Women Free - Practice 2 (Skaters 9-17) 715PM  8:40 PM Novice Women Free - Group 2
12:10 PM  12:30 PM Senior Men Free - Practice 8:40 PM  10:15PM Novice Women Free - Group 3
12:30 PM 12:45 PM FLOOD 10:15 PM GOOD NIGHT

12:45PM  1:50 PM Junior Rhythm Dance

1:50 PM 2:25 PM Junior & Senior Solo Free Dance
2:25PM  2:40PM FLOOD

2:40 PM 4:35 PM Pre-Novice Men Free

4:35 PM 6:15 PM Novice Men Free

6:15PM 6:30 PM FLOOD

6:30 PM 7:10 PM  Senior Men Free

7:10 PM 7:50 PM  Senior Women Free (Skaters 1-5)
7:50PM 8:05PM FLOOD

8:05PM  9:35 PM Senior Women Free (Skaters 6-17)
9:35 PM GOOD NIGHT



START
8:30 AM
8:50 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:45 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:50 PM
2:05 PM
2:30 PM
3:35PM
4:35 PM
6:05 PM
6:20 PM
7:20 PM
7:35 PM
8:15 PM
8:35 PM

Skate
Ontario

2025 SKATE ONTARIO JR/SR SECTIONAL CHAMPS

SECTIONAL SERIES #4 - NOVEMBER EVENT

NOVEMEBER 7-10, 2024 - OSHAWA, ONTARIO
DELPARK HOMES CENTRE
AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2024

END RINK 1
8:50 AM  Senior Rhythm Dance - Practice
9:10 AM  Junior Free Dance - Practice 1 (Teams 1-4)
9:30 AM  Junior Free Dance - Practice 2 (Teams 5-8)
9:45 AM FLOOD
10:20 AM Novice Solo Pattern Dance
10:40 AM Junior Pair Short - Practice
11:00 AM Senior Pair Short - Practice
11:20 AM Junior Women Short - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-7)
11:40 AM Junior Women Short - Practice 2 (Skaters 8-14)
11:55 AM FLOOD
12:45 PM Pre-Novice Pair Short
1:15 PM Novice Pair Short
1:30 PM  Junior Pair Short
1:50 PM Senior Pair Short
2:05PM FLOOD
2:30 PM  Senior Rhythm Dance
3:35 PM  Junior Free Dance
4:35PM FLOOD & BREAK
6:05 PM  Junior Women Short
6:20 PM FLOOD
7:20 PM  Pre-Novice Free Dance
7:35PM FLOOD
8:15 PM Novice Solo Free Dance
8:35 PM Novice Free Dance

GOOD NIGHT



START
7:25 AM
7:45 AM
8:05 AM
8:25 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
10:30 AM
10:55 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
1:20 PM
1:35 PM
3:20 PM
3:35 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM

Skate
Ontario

END
7:45 AM
8:05 AM
8:25 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
10:30 AM
10:55 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:15 AM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
1:20 PM
1:35 PM
3:20 PM
3:35 PM
4:05 PM
4:20 PM

2025 SKATE ONTARIO JR/SR SECTIONAL CHAMPS

SECTIONAL SERIES #4 - NOVEMBER EVENT

NOVEMEBER 7-10, 2024 - OSHAWA, ONTARIO
DELPARK HOMES CENTRE
AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2024

RINK 1

Senior Free Dance - Practice
Junior Pair Free - Practice
Senior Pair Free - Practice
FLOOD

Junior Women Free - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-7)
Junior Women Free - Practice 2 (Skaters 8-14)
FLOOD

Pre-Novice Pair Free

Novice Pair Free

Junior Pair Free

Senior Pair Free

FLOOD

Junior Synchro Short

Senior Synchro Short
FLOOD

Senior Free Dance

FLOOD

Junior Women Free

FLOOD

Junior Synchro Free

Senior Synchro Free

GOOD NIGHT



