

DELPARK HOMES CENTRE

AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2024

START	END	RINK 1
10:00 AM	11:40 AM	Pre-Novice Men Short
11:40 AM	11:55 AM	FLOOD
11:55 AM	12:15 PM	Junior Men Short - Practice
12:15 PM	12:35 PM	Senior Women Short - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-8)
12:35 PM	12:55 PM	Senior Women Short - Practice 2 (Skaters 9-17)
12:55 PM	1:15 PM	Senior Men Short - Practice
1:15 PM	1:30 PM	FLOOD
1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Novice Men Short
3:00 PM	3:15 PM	FLOOD
3:15 PM	3:55 PM	Junior & Senior Solo Rhythm Dance
3:55 PM	4:10 PM	FLOOD
4:10 PM	4:50 PM	Junior Men Short
4:50 PM	5:05 PM	FLOOD
5:05 PM	5:45 PM	Senior Men Short
5:45 PM	6:30 PM	FLOOD & BREAK
6:30 PM	7:00 PM	Senior Women Short (Skaters 1-5)
7:00 PM	7:15 PM	FLOOD
7:15 PM	8:30 PM	Senior Women Short (Skaters 6-17)
8:30 PM		GOOD NIGHT

START	END	RINK 3
9:00 AM	10:35 AM	Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 1
10:35 AM	12:10 PM	Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 2
12:10 PM	12:25 PM	FLOOD
12:25 PM	2:00 PM	Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 3
2:00 PM	3:35 PM	Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 4
3:35 PM	3:50 PM	FLOOD
3:50 PM	5:25 PM	Pre-Novice Women Short - Group 5
5:25 PM	5:40 PM	FLOOD
5:40 PM	7:05 PM	Novice Women Short - Group 1
7:05 PM	7:40 PM	Novice Women Short - Group 2 (Skaters 1-6)
7:40 PM	7:55 PM	FLOOD
7:55 PM	8:30 PM	Novice Women Short - Group 2 (Skaters 7-12)
8:30 PM	9:55 PM	Novice Women Short - Group 3
9:55 PM		GOOD NIGHT



DELPARK HOMES CENTRE

AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2024

START	END	RINK 1
7:15 AM	7:35 AM	Junior Rhythm Dance - Practice 1 (Teams 1-4)
7:35 AM	7:55 AM	Junior Rhythm Dance - Practice 2 (Teams 5-8)
7:55 AM	8:15 AM	Junior Men Free - Practice
8:15 AM	8:30 AM	FLOOD
8:30 AM	9:55 AM	Pre-Novice Pattern Dance
9:55 AM	10:25 AM	Novice Pattern Dance
10:25 AM	10:40 AM	FLOOD
10:40 AM	11:30 AM	Junior Men Free
11:30 AM	11:50 AM	Senior Women Free - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-8)
11:50 AM	12:10 PM	Senior Women Free - Practice 2 (Skaters 9-17)
12:10 PM	12:30 PM	Senior Men Free - Practice
12:30 PM	12:45 PM	FLOOD
12:45 PM	1:50 PM	Junior Rhythm Dance
1:50 PM	2:25 PM	Junior & Senior Solo Free Dance
2:25 PM	2:40 PM	FLOOD
2:40 PM	4:35 PM	Pre-Novice Men Free
4:35 PM	6:15 PM	Novice Men Free
6:15 PM	6:30 PM	FLOOD
6:30 PM	7:10 PM	Senior Men Free
7:10 PM	7:50 PM	Senior Women Free (Skaters 1-5)
7:50 PM	8:05 PM	FLOOD
8:05 PM	9:35 PM	Senior Women Free (Skaters 6-17)
9:35 PM		GOOD NIGHT

START	END	RINK 3
7:45 AM	9:35 AM	Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 1
9:35 AM	11:25 AM	Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 2
11:25 AM	11:40 AM	FLOOD
11:40 AM	1:30 PM	Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 3
1:30 PM	3:20 PM	Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 4
3:20 PM	3:35 PM	FLOOD
3:35 PM	5:25 PM	Pre-Novice Women Free - Group 5
5:25 PM	7:00 PM	Novice Women Free - Group 1
7:00 PM	7:15 PM	FLOOD
7:15 PM	8:40 PM	Novice Women Free - Group 2
8:40 PM	10:15 PM	Novice Women Free - Group 3
10:15 PM		GOOD NIGHT



DELPARK HOMES CENTRE

AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2024

START	END	RINK 1
8:30 AM	8:50 AM	Senior Rhythm Dance - Practice
8:50 AM	9:10 AM	Junior Free Dance - Practice 1 (Teams 1-4)
9:10 AM	9:30 AM	Junior Free Dance - Practice 2 (Teams 5-8)
9:30 AM	9:45 AM	FLOOD
9:45 AM	10:20 AM	Novice Solo Pattern Dance
10:20 AM	10:40 AM	Junior Pair Short - Practice
10:40 AM	11:00 AM	Senior Pair Short - Practice
11:00 AM	11:20 AM	Junior Women Short - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-7)
11:20 AM	11:40 AM	Junior Women Short - Practice 2 (Skaters 8-14)
11:40 AM	11:55 AM	FLOOD
11:55 AM	12:45 PM	Pre-Novice Pair Short
12:45 PM	1:15 PM	Novice Pair Short
1:15 PM	1:30 PM	Junior Pair Short
1:30 PM	1:50 PM	Senior Pair Short
1:50 PM	2:05 PM	FLOOD
2:05 PM	2:30 PM	Senior Rhythm Dance
2:30 PM	3:35 PM	Junior Free Dance
3:35 PM	4:35 PM	FLOOD & BREAK
4:35 PM	6:05 PM	Junior Women Short
	6:20 PM	
		Pre-Novice Free Dance
	7:35 PM	
		Novice Solo Free Dance
8:15 PM	8:35 PM	Novice Free Dance
8:35 PM		GOOD NIGHT



DELPARK HOMES CENTRE

AS OF OCTOBER 28, 2024 - Subject to Change

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2024

START	END	RINK 1
7:25 AM	7:45 AM	Senior Free Dance - Practice
7:45 AM	8:05 AM	Junior Pair Free - Practice
8:05 AM	8:25 AM	Senior Pair Free - Practice
8:25 AM	8:40 AM	FLOOD
8:40 AM	9:00 AM	Junior Women Free - Practice 1 (Skaters 1-7)
9:00 AM	9:20 AM	Junior Women Free - Practice 2 (Skaters 8-14)
9:20 AM	9:35 AM	FLOOD
9:35 AM	10:30 AM	Pre-Novice Pair Free
10:30 AM	10:55 AM	Novice Pair Free
10:55 AM	11:05 AM	Junior Pair Free
11:05 AM	11:35 AM	Senior Pair Free
11:35 AM	11:50 AM	FLOOD
11:50 AM	12:15 AM	,
12:15 AM	12:30 PM	Senior Synchro Short
12:30 PM	12:50 PM	FLOOD
12:50 PM		Senior Free Dance
1:20 PM	1:35 PM	
1:35 PM	3:20 PM	
3:20 PM	3:35 PM	
3:35 PM		Junior Synchro Free
4:05 PM	4:20 PM	Senior Synchro Free
4:20 PM		GOOD NIGHT